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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52459 GHz -46.04 dBm -6.04 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52354 GHz -47.17 dBm -7.17 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53525 GHz -48.05 dém -23.05 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53277 GHz -47.09 dBm -22.09 d&
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60976 GHz -37.15 dém -12.15 de 3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60801 GHz -41.24 dém -16.24 d&
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61826 GHz -19.73 d&ém -6.73 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61875 GHz -28.38 dBm -15.38 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62000 GHz -23.30 dém -10.30 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61992 GHz -44,56 dBm -31.56 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62062 GHz 18.08 dém -11.92 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62942 GHz 18.19 dBm -11.81 d&
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63002 GHz -45.86 dBm -32.86 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63001 GHz -23.09 dBm -10.09 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63368 GHz -31.88 dém -18.88 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63159 GHz -19.64 dBm -6.64 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64460 GHz -29.15 dém -14.15 de 3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64324 GHz -20.04 dém -4.04 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73017 GHz -47.98 dBm -7.98 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72223 GHz -47.59 dbm -7.59 dB
- - '
L JU J L ]l J )
Date Date

Middle Channel / Full

N/A

Spe Im]
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.72 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr
20 dbpit Gheck pARS
Line _§PURIOUS_|LINE_ABS_| PABS
10 dBm
-10 dB — T =
-20 dam l T
30 de I ..ulI n ]
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, | L N
— Wi LT i
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52573 GHz -48.14 dBm -8.14 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53149 GHz -48.56 dBm -23.56 dB
3.540 GHz 3,610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60983 GHz -41.48 deém -16.48 db
3.610 GHz 3,615 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61836 GHz -25.24 dBm -12.24 dB
3.619 GHz 3,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61994 GHz -35.32 dBm -22.32 dB
32.620 GHz 3,630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62702 GHz 1,17 dém -28.83 dB
3.630 GHz 3,631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63000 GHz -33.91 dBm -20.91 dB
3.631 GHz 3,640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63111 GHz -23.50 dBm -10.50 dB
2.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65299 GHz -43.64 dém -13.64 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72097 GHz -48.48 dBm -8.48 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52861 GHz -47.98 dBm -7.98 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52597 GHz -47.92 dBm -7.92 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53039 GHz -48.79 dém -23.79 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53224 GHz -48.98 dBm -23.98 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67783 GHz -41.93 dém -16.93 dB 3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67965 GHz -42.72 dém -17.72 d&
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68831 GHz -23.84 dBm -10.84 dB 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68864 GHz -27.43 dBm -14.43 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68998 GHz -23.91 dém -10.91 dB 3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68993 GHz -45.87 dBm -32.87 d&
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69061 GHz 18.23 dém -11.77 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69941 GHz 17.95 dBm -12.05 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70007 GHz -46.68 dBm -33.68 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -24.04 dBm -11.04 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70152 GHz -33.48 dém -20.48 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70118 GHz -18.99 dBm -£.99 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71269 GHz -38.64 dém -13.64 d& 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71178 GHz -31.60 dém -6.60 d&
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72412 GHz -47.17 dBm -7.17 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72022 GHz -46.09 dbm -6.09 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51962 GHz -48.30 dBm -8.30 dé
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53574 GHz -48.95 dBm -23.95 dB
3.540 GHz 3,680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67895 GHz -44.44 dém -19.44 db
3.680 GHz 3,685 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68893 GHz -25.29 dBm -12.29 dB
3.689 GHz 3,690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69000 GHz -34.22 dBm -21.22 dB
32.690 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60257 GHz 0.78 dém -29.22 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -33.15 dBm -20.15 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70288 GHz -24.10 dBm -11.10 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71114 GHz -33,19 dém -8.10 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73239 GHz -42.48 dBm -2.48 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52840 GHz -48.74 dBm -8.74 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52435 GHz -48.59 dBm -6.59 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53954 GHz -39.94 dém -14.94 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53922 GHz -44,93 dBm -19.93 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54847 GHz -27.27 dém -14.27 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54858 GHz -38.29 dém -25.29 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -26.15 dBm -13.15 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54986 GHz -52.00 dBm -39.00 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55061 GHz 15.21 dém -14.79 dB 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55945 GHz 15.27 dBm -14.73 d&
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56026 GHz -53.05 dém -40.05 dB 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56001 GHz -26.24 dém -13.24 d&
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56191 GHz -37.50 dBém -24.50 dB 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56116 GHz -25.12 dBm -12.12 dB
3.570 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57063 GHz -49,55 dém -24.55 dB 3.570 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57063 GHz -49.08 dBm -24.08 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71006 GHz -48.93 dém -23.93 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71966 GHz -48.76 dém -22.76 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74606 GHz -48.81 dBm -8.81 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73437 GHz -48.80 dBm -8.80 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52506 GHz -47.97 dBm -7.57 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53881 GHz -34.72 dBm -9.72 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54897 GHz -27.95 dém -14.95 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -38.25 dBm -25.25 dB
3.550 GHz 3,560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55662 GHz -1.15 dBm -31.15 dB
3.560 GHz 3,561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56002 GHz -37.68 dém -24.68 de
3.561 GHz 3,570 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56157 GHz -29.90 dBm -16.90 dB
3.570 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57371 GHz -47.50 dBm -22.50 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71563 GHz -48.72 dém -23.72 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.74483 GHz -48.77 dBm -8.77 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52822 GHz -48.22 dBm -8.22 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52159 GHz -48.19 dBm -6.19 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53632 GHz -49.09 dém -24.09 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53281 GHz -48.86 dBm -23.86 dB
3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60913 GHz -45.40 dém -20.40 de 3.540 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60871 GHz -48.40 dém -23.40 d&
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61892 GHz -25.01 dBém -12.01 dB 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61786 GHz -39.03 dBm -26.03 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61999 GHz -26.26 dBm -13.26 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61995 GHz -51.38 dBm -38.38 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62060 GHz 15.22 dém -14.78 dB 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62944 GHz 15.36 dBm -14.64 d&
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63017 GHz -52.85 dBém -39.85 dB 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63000 GHz -26.93 dBm -13.93 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63385 GHz -38.44 dBm -25.44 dB 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63167 GHz -28.21 dBm -15.21 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64084 GHz -44,99 dém -19.99 de 3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64052 GHz -45.10 dém -20.10 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72271 GHz -48.87 dBm -8.87 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72205 GHz -48.79 dBm -8.79 dB
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3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53554 GHz -48.17 dBm -23.17 dB
3.540 GHz 3,610 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60969 GHz -30.55 deém -14.55 dB
3.610 GHz 3,615 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61844 GHz -26.24 dBm -13.24 dB
3.619 GHz 3,620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61997 GHz -38.22 dBm -25.22 dB
32.620 GHz 3,630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62750 GHz -1.18 dém -31.18 de
3.630 GHz 3,631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63001 GHz -37.05 dBm -24.05 dB
3.631 GHz 3,640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63201 GHz -28.92 dém -15.82 dB
2.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64340 GHz -29.60 dém -14.60 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,72370 GHz -48.27 dBm -8.27 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52672 GHz -48.02 dBém -8.02 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51971 GHz -48.27 dBm -8.27 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53128 GHz -49,13 dém -24.13 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53808 GHz -49.06 dBm -24.06 dB
3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67965 GHz -48.95 dém -23.95 dB 3.540 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67741 GHz -49.44 dém -24.44 d&
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68870 GHz -25.66 dBm -12.66 dB 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68713 GHz -38.45 dBm -25.45 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68999 GHz -24.86 dém -11.86 dB 3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69000 GHz -51.18 dBm -38.18 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69060 GHz 15.04 dém -14.96 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69940 GHz 15.23 dBm -14.77 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70010 GHz -52.48 dBm -39.48 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -26.50 dBm -13.50 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70141 GHz -39.64 dém -26.64 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70130 GHz -27.96 dBm -14.96 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71285 GHz -45.78 dém -20.78 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71208 GHz -39.20 dém -14.80 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72034 GHz -46.77 dBm -6.77 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72199 GHz -46.04 dBm -6.04 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50751 GHz -48.29 dBm -8.29 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53879 GHz -48.90 dBm -23.80 dB
3.540 GHz 3,680 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67923 GHz -40.65 dém -15.65 dB
3.680 GHz 3,685 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68793 GHz -30.58 dBm -17.56 dB
3.689 GHz 3,690 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69000 GHz -37.96 dBm -24.86 dB
32.690 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60728 GHz -1.20 d&m -31.20 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -37.10 dBm -24.10 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70162 GHz -28.93 dBm -15.83 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71131 GHz -35.67 dém -10.67 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72577 GHz -41.34 dBm -1.34 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52960 GHz -46.00 dBm -6.00 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51077 GHz -47.61 dBm -7.61 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53945 GHz -28.36 dém -3.36 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53768 GHz -38.29 dBm -13.29 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54893 GHz -19.14 dém -6.14 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54866 GHz -31.07 dém -18.07 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -19.79 dém -6.79 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54982 GHz -39.83 dBm -26.83 dB
3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55085 GHz 20.05 dém -9.95 dB 3.550 GHz 3.565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56418 GHz 20,00 dém -10.00 dB
3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56522 GHz -45.63 dém -32.63 dB 3.565 GHz 3.566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56506 GHz -21.01 dém -8.01 d&
3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56774 GHz -38.97 dém -25.97 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56633 GHz -25.70 dBm -12.70 dB
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.58019 GHz -48.80 dém -23.80 dB 3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58097 GHz -46.17 dBm -21.17 dB
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3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56615 GHz -40.09 d8m -27.09 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56608 GHz -27.41 dBm -14.41 dB
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50175 GHz -49.02 dBm -24.02 dB 3.580 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,58240 GHz -46.43 dBm -21.43 dB
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3.617 GHz 3.618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,61745 GHz -21.11 d8m -5.11 dB 3.617 GHz 3,618 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61715 GHz -40.49 dBm -27.49 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52999 GHz -49.20 dBém -9.20 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51086 GHz -49.26 dBm -9.26 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53907 GHz -37.05 dém -12.05 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53719 GHz -44,03 dBm -19.03 d&
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3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.56806 GHz -40.56 dBm -27.56 dB 3.566 GHz 3.580 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56623 GHz -28.98 dBm -15.98 dB
3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.58084 GHz -49.45 dém -24.45 dB 3.580 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58019 GHz -49.21 dBm -24.21 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71739 GHz -48.98 dém -23.88 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71938 GHz -48.86 dém -232.86 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72520 GHz -48.98 ddm -8.98 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74738 GHz -48.69 dbm -8.69 dB
- - '
L JU J L ]l J )
Date Date

Lowest Channel / FullRB

N/A

Spe Im]
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.72 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr
20 dbpit Gheck pARS
Line _§PURIOUS_LINE_ABS_| PABS
10 dBm
dB
-10 dB
-20 dam —l
-30 dB - !
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, [,
oo - ¥ ‘L
Siipeic
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 10010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52963 GHz -49.52 dBm -5.52 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53829 GHz -40.47 dBm -15.47 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54746 GHz -33.36 dém -20.36 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54994 GHz -37.70 dBm -24.70 dB
3.550 GHz 3,565 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55288 GHz -2.80 dBm -32.80 dB
3.565 GHz 3,566 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.56503 GHz -37.45 dém -24.45 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50232 GHz -48.15 dBém -8.15 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51278 GHz -48.29 dBm -8.29 dB
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3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63282 GHz -48.54 dBm -35.54 dB 3.633 GHz 3.634 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63252 GHz -24.40 dBm -11.40 dB
3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63558 GHz -42.53 dém -29.53 dB 3.634 GHz 3.647 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63359 GHz -25.92 dBm -12.92 dB
3.647 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65760 GHz -47.82 dém -22.82 db 3.647 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65130 GHz -43.11 dém -12.11 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72949 GHz -48.78 dBm -8.78 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72556 GHz -48.80 dBm -8.80 dB
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3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70029 GHz -46.29 dBm -33.29 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -23.41 dBm -10.41 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70103 GHz -38.45 dém -25.45 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70101 GHz -21.31 dBm -8.31dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71021 GHz -41.27 dém -16.27 db 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71052 GHz -35.86 dém -10.86 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72240 GHz -47.19 ddm -7.19 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72152 GHz -48.94 dbm -8.94 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51158 GHz -48.00 dBm -8.00 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53622 GHz -48.57 dBm -23.57 dB
3.540 GHz 3,670 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,54684 GHz -49.43 dém -24.43 db
3.670 GHz 3,684 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.68385 GHz -31.26 dBm -18.26 dB
3.684 GHz 3,685 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68499 GHz -35.41 dBm -22.41 dB
32.685 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68795 GHz -2.51 dém -32.51de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70013 GHz -34.92 dBm -21.92 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70109 GHz -29.55 dBm -16.55 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71014 GHz -38,30 dém -13.30 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,72250 GHz -47.45 dBm -7.45 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52980 GHz -45.07 dBm -5.07 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52987 GHz -47.99 dBm -7.95 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53718 GHz -34.58 dBm -9.58 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53935 GHz -37.90 dBm -12.00 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54842 GHz -23.95 dém -10.95 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54735 GHz -33.13 dém -20.13 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54996 GHz -22.04 dBm -9.04 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54946 GHz -41.49 dBm -28.49 dB
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,55100 GHz 20.27 d8m -9.73 dB 3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3,56893 GHz 20.28 dBm -0.72 d8
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57057 GHz -44.71 dém -31.71de 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57001 GHz -23.22 dém -10.22 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57189 GHz -34.72 dBm -21.72 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57137 GHz -17.19 dBm -4.19 d8
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50129 GHz -43.63 dBm -18.63 dB 3.500 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,50150 GHz -37.63 dBm -12.63 d8
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71549 GHz -48.34 dém -23.34 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71789 GHz -48.43 dém -23.43 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74272 GHz -48.78 dBm -8.78 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72125 GHz -48.31 dBm -8.31 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52996 GHz -46.77 dBm -6.77 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53738 GHz -31.55 dBm -6.55 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54878 GHz -22.76 dém -9.76 dB
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54938 GHz -31.02 dBm -18.02 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55697 GHz -0.29 dBm -30.29 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57020 GHz -33.38 dém -20.38 de
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57129 GHz -25.91 dBm -12.91 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59009 GHz -40.64 dBm -15.64 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71992 GHz -48.55 deém -23.55 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73187 GHz -48.53 dBm -8.53 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Range low |  Range Up RBW | Frequency Power Abs ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52499 GHz -46.24 dBm -6.24 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52539 GHz -46.57 dBm -6.57 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53924 GHz -46.41 dBm -21.41 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53647 GHz -46.61 dBm -21.61 d&
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59384 GHz -36.19 dém -11.19 de 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59498 GHz -44.43 dém -19.43 d&
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61367 GHz -17.66 d8m -4.66 dB 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61383 GHz -31.67 dBm -18.67 dB
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,61496 GHz -22.58 dBm -9.58 dB 3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61457 GHz -41.46 dBm -28.46 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61609 GHz 20,39 dém -9.61 dB 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63389 GHz 20.26 dém -9.74 d&
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63531 GHz -43.11 d8m -30.11 dB 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63503 GHz -22.50 dBm -9.50 d&
3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63670 GHz -36.96 dBm -23.96 dB 3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63620 GHz -18.22 dBm -5.22 di
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65748 GHz -42.07 deém -17.07 dB 3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65569 GHz -36.74 dém -11.74 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73262 GHz -47.59 dBm -7.59 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72634 GHz -46.91 dBm -6.91 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52561 GHz -46.27 dBm -6.27 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53618 GHz -46.34 dBm -21.34 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59439 GHz -40.14 dém -15.14 dB
3.555 GHz 3,614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61136 GHz -22.74 dBm -5.74 dB
3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61431 GHz -30.74 dBm -17.74 dB
2.615 GHz 3,635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62041 GHz -0.15 dém -30.15 de
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63501 GHz -31.26 dBm -18.26 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63845 GHz -26.27 dBm -13.27 dB
3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65800 GHz -42.23 dém -17.23 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72769 GHz -47.75 dBm -7.75 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52071 GHz -47.60 dBm -7.60 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51946 GHz -47.30 dBm -7.30 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53167 GHz -47.60 dBm -22.60 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53218 GHz -48.09 dBm -23.09 d&
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65828 GHz -40.39 dém -15.39 d& 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65684 GHz -45.35 dém -20.35 d&
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67900 GHz -18.50 dBém -5.50 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67869 GHz -35.22 dBm -22.22 dB
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.68000 GHz -20.96 dém -7.96 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67964 GHz -42.40 dBm -29.40 dB
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68108 GHz 20.16 d&ém -9.84 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69892 GHz 20.12 dém -9.88 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70034 GHz -45.20 dBm -32.20 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70003 GHz -22.37 dBm -9.37 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70180 GHz -36.43 dém -23.43 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70127 GHz -24,80 dBm -11.80 d&
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71361 GHz -30.76 dém -14.76 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71034 GHz -38.28 dém -12.28 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72337 GHz -42.53 dBm -2.53 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72217 GHz -42.54 dbm -2.54 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52445 GHz -47.74 dBm -7.74 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53346 GHz -47.67 dBm -22.67 dB
3.540 GHz 32,660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65825 GHz -43.16 dém -138.16 de
3.660 GHz 3,675 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67878 GHz -22.31 dBm -5.31 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67984 GHz -28.38 dBm -15.38 dB
2.680 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60479 GHz -0.05 dém -30.05 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70005 GHz -29.59 dBm -16.69 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70108 GHz -23.71 dBm -10.71 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71012 GHz -29.05 dém -4.05 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72023 GHz -41.55 dBm -1.55 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52966 GHz -46.66 dBm -6.66 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52986 GHz -48.67 dBm -8.67 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53984 GHz -28.23 dém -3.23 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53912 GHz -42.18 dBm -17.18 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54741 GHz -22.28 dém -9.28 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54769 GHz -34.34 dém -21.34 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54999 GHz -23.12 dBém -10.12 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54935 GHz -44.16 dBm -31.16 dB
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55105 GHz 19.44 dBm -10.56 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56891 GHz 19.09 dém -10.91 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57024 GHz -46.71 dém -33.71de 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57004 GHz -24.19 dém -11.19 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57443 GHz -39.34 dBm -26.34 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57276 GHz -22.51 dBm -9.51 dB
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59543 GHz -44.82 dBm -19.82 dB 3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59615 GHz -40.92 dBm -15.92 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71604 GHz -48.63 dém -23.63 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71311 GHz -48.86 dém -232.86 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72407 GHz -48.77 dBm -8.77 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72603 GHz -48.68 dBbm -8.68 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52986 GHz -46.90 dBm -6.50 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53874 GHz -31.33 dém -6.33 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54865 GHz -23.93 dém -10.83 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54903 GHz -31.92 dBm -18.92 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55652 GHz -1.30 dBm -31.30 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57076 GHz -35.40 deém -22.40 dB
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57237 GHz -29.58 dBm -16.66 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60022 GHz -43.96 dBm -18.86 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71351 GHz -48.69 dém -23.69 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73660 GHz -48.58 dBm -8.68 dB
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52645 GHz -46.36 dBm -6.36 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52562 GHz -47.26 dBm -7.26 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53104 GHz -47.03 dém -22.03 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53552 GHz -47.14 dBm -22.14 d&
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59365 GHz -39.15 dém -14.15 dB 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56272 GHz -42.57 dém -17.57 d&
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61347 GHz -18.71 dBém -5.71 dB 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61346 GHz -33.52 dBm -20.52 dB
3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61500 GHz -23.61 dém -10.61 dB 3.614 GHz 3.615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61497 GHz -43.18 dBm -30.18 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61608 GHz 19.28 dém -10.72 dB 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63393 GHz 19.15 dBm -10.85 d&
3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63515 GHz -45.46 dBm -32.46 dB 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63501 GHz -22.95 dBm -9.95 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63702 GHz -36.39 dém -23.39 dB 3.636 GHz 3.655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63613 GHz -19.12 dBm -6.12 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65717 GHz -41,19 dém -16.19 de 3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65580 GHz -37.79 dBém -12.79 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72478 GHz -47.88 dBm -7.88 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72195 GHz -47.46 dBbm -7.46 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52684 GHz -46.17 dBm -6.17 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53147 GHz -47.05 dBm -22.05 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59437 GHz -42.81 dém -17.81 de
3.555 GHz 3,614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61065 GHz -24.02 dBm -11.02 dB
3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61474 GHz -31.80 dém -18.80 dB
2.615 GHz 3,635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62042 GHz -1,19 dém -31.19d8
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63530 GHz -34.01 dBm -21.01 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63799 GHz -25.72 dBm -12.72 dB
3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65860 GHz -41.83 dém -16.83 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72153 GHz -47.88 dBm -7.88 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

16QAM

Highest Channel / 1RBO

Highest Channel / 1IRBmax
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51723 GHz -47.74 dBm -7.74 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51172 GHz -47.86 dBm -7.86 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53662 GHz -48.28 dBm -23.28 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53131 GHz -48.43 dBm -23.43 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65948 GHz -43.97 dém -18.97 dB 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62792 GHz -45.88 dém -20.88 d&
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67828 GHz -21.38 dém -8.38 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67819 GHz -37.60 dBm -24.60 dB
3.670 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,67995 GHz -23.13 dém -10.13 dB 3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67976 GHz -45.83 dBm -32.83 d8
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68107 GHz 19.23 dém -10.77 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69892 GHz 19.24 dBm -10.76 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70027 GHz -47.98 dBm -34.98 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -23.28 dBm -10.28 d&
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70192 GHz -35.30 d8m -22.30 dB 3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,70117 GHz -27.83 dBm -14.83 d8
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71140 GHz -40.95 dém -15.95 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71053 GHz -39.52 dBém -14.52 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72437 GHz -44.62 dBm -4.62 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72018 GHz -44.72 dBm -4.72 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52485 GHz -47.68 dBm -7.66 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53572 GHz -48.53 dBm -23.53 dB
3.540 GHz 32,660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65549 GHz -45.38 dém -20.88 de
3.660 GHz 3,675 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67886 GHz -22.58 dBm -5.56 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67985 GHz -29.75 dBm -16.75 dB
2.680 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69439 GHz -1.14 dém -31.14 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -31.46 dBm -18.46 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70123 GHz -26.04 dBm -13.04 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71022 GHz -20.16 deém -£.16 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72084 GHz -43.48 dBm -3.48 dB
\ug ———
L JU J b
Date: 13 04:4

Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan)
TEL : +86-512-57900158
FCC ID: XMR2023RG500LNA

Page Number

1 A315 of A720



SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2D0201G

LTE Band

48 / 20MHz

64QAM

Lowest Channel / 1IRBO

Lowest Channel / 1IRBmax
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52974 GHz -45.61 dBm -5.61 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52963 GHz -48.39 dBm -8.39 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53826 GHz -27.58 dém -2.58 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53161 GHz -41.27 dBm -16.27 d&
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54793 GHz -19.12 dém -6.12 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54841 GHz -32.37 dém -19.37 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54996 GHz -23.39 dém -10.39 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -41.65 dBm -28.65 dB
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55109 GHz 18.05 dém -11.95 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56894 GHz 18,35 dBm -11.65 dB
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57006 GHz -46.94 dém -33.94 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57002 GHz -25.05 dém -12.05 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57467 GHz -37.97 dém -24.97 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57314 GHz -21.14 dBm -8.14 dB
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.60436 GHz -44.66 dBm -19.66 dB 3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59591 GHz -40.46 dBm -15.46 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71669 GHz -48.73 dém -23.73 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71605 GHz -48.35 dém -23.35 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72876 GHz -48.57 dBm -8.57 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73391 GHz -48.46 dBm -B8.46 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52965 GHz -47.65 dBm -7.65 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53597 GHz -34.02 dBm -9.02 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54824 GHz -24.98 dém -11.88 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54961 GHz -33.68 dBm -20.66 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55659 GHz -1.98 dBm -31.98 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57014 GHz -26.93 dém -23.93 de
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57222 GHz -28.74 dBm -15.74 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59015 GHz -41.98 dBm -16.86 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71073 GHz -48.69 dém -23.69 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,73882 GHz -48.80 dBm -8.80 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 20MHz
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52618 GHz -45.98 dBm -5.96 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.50430 GHz -46.85 dBm -6.85 dB
3.530 GHz 32,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,53475 GHz -46.21 dBm -21.21 dB 3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53411 GHz -46.95 dBm -21.95 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59325 GHz -39.07 dém -14.07 dB 3.540 GHz 3.595 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59103 GHz -44.46 dBm -19.46 d&
3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61384 GHz -17.04 dBm -4.04 dB 3.595 GHz 3.614 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61032 GHz -36.04 dBm -23.04 d&
3.614 GHz 2,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3,61495 GHz -22.11 dém -9.11 dB 3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200,000 kHz 3,61475 GHz -43.85 dBm -30.85 dB
3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61609 GHz 18.03 dém -11.97 d& 3.615 GHz 3.635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63392 GHz 18.24 dBm -11.76 d&
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63544 GHz -45.08 dBm -32.08 dB 3.635 GHz 3.636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63501 GHz -22.98 dBm -9.98 dB
3.636 GHz 32,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63686 GHz -36.35 dém -23.35 dB 3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,63606 GHz -18.65 dBm -5.65 dB
3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65717 GHz -41.40 deém -16.40 dB 3.655 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65576 GHz -35.88 dém -10.88 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72601 GHz -47.42 dBm -7.42 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72309 GHz -47.20 dbm -7.20 dB
- - ]
L JU J L ]l J )
Date Date
Spe Im]
Ref Level 25.00 dBm  Offset 8.72 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr
20 dbpit Gheck paRS
Line _§PURIOUS_|LINE_ABS_| PABS
10 dBm
dB -
-10 dB
-20 dam l 1
30 de I 4 ]
SPURIOUS_LINE_ABS, M
. N hu kb TN (AT
et
-60 dBm
-70 dBm
Start 3.5 GHz 40010 pts Stop 3.75 GHz
[Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52769 GHz -46.31 dBm -6.31 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53330 GHz -46.94 dBm -21.94 dB
3.540 GHz 3,595 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.50454 GHz -43.91 dém -13.91 de
3.555 GHz 3,614 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.61294 GHz -25.01 dBm -12.01 dB
3.614 GHz 3,615 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.61470 GHz -32.56 dBm -19.56 dB
2.615 GHz 3,635 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62032 GHz -1.98 dém -31.88 de
3.635 GHz 3,636 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.63501 GHz -35.14 dBm -22.14 dB
3.636 GHz 3,655 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63647 GHz -27.24 dBm -14.24 dB
3.655 GHz 3,720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65592 GHz -42.29 dém -17.20 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.72166 GHz -48.07 dBm -8.07 dB
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LTE Band 48 / 20MHz
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Epuriuus Emissions Epurinus Emissions
Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51603 GHz -47.87 dBm -7.87 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52131 GHz -47.92 dBm -7.92 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53713 GHz -48.27 dBm -23.27 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53511 GHz -48.12 dBm -23.12 dB
3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.65972 GHz -42.49 dém -17.49 dB 3.540 GHz 3.660 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65984 GHz -46.75 dém -21.75 d&
3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67846 GHz -20.04 dBm -7.04 dB 3.660 GHz 3.679 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67892 GHz -34.96 dBm -21.96 dB
3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67998 GHz -22.71 dém -9.71 dB 3.679 GHz 3.680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67948 GHz -43.82 dBm -30.82 d&
3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.68112 GHz 18.19 dém -11.81 dB 3.680 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69893 GHz 18.21 dBm -11.79 d&
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70004 GHz -44.55 dBm -31.55 dB 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70001 GHz -23.96 dBm -10.96 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70116 GHz -39.00 dém -26.00 dB 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70102 GHz -27.17 dBm -14.17 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71520 GHz -40.06 dém -15.06 de 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71620 GHz -40.62 dém -15.62 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72294 GHz -42.57 dBm -2.57 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72127 GHz -43.34 dBm -3.34 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.51849 GHz -47.52 dBm -7.52 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53132 GHz -48.38 dBm -23.38 dB
3.540 GHz 32,660 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.64700 GHz -45.94 dém -20.94 de
3.660 GHz 3,675 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.67899 GHz -24.57 dBm -11.67 dB
3.679 GHz 3,680 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.67966 GHz -32.50 dBm -19.50 dB
2.680 GHz 3,700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.60079 GHz -1.84 dém -31.84 de
3.700 GHz 3,701 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.70003 GHz -33.33 dBm -20.33 dB
3.701 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.70110 GHz -27.37 dém -14.37 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71008 GHz -32.35 dém -7.85 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3,72349 GHz -41.43 dBm -1.43 dB
\ug ———
L JU J b
Date: 13

Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan)
TEL : +86-512-57900158
FCC ID: XMR2023RG500LNA

Page Number 1 A318 of A720



saronis. FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2D0201G

LTE Band 48 / 20MHz

256QAM

Lowest Channel / 1IRBO

Lowest Channel / 1IRBmax

Spe T P =
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Range Low | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52962 GHz -48.99 dBm -8.99 dB 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52965 GHz -49.51 dBm -9.51 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53751 GHz -37.27 dém -12.27 dB 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53901 GHz -41.76 dBm -16.76 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54880 GHz -22.27 dém -9.27 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54720 GHz -39.92 dém -26.92 d&
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54998 GHz -25.92 dBm -12.92 dB 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54997 GHz -48.74 dBm -35.74 dB
3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55105 GHz 15.17 dém -14.83 dB 3.550 GHz 3.570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56893 GHz 15.27 dBm -14.73 d&
3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57081 GHz -49.55 dém -36.55 dB 3.570 GHz 3.571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57008 GHz -26.28 dBm -13.28 d&
3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57720 GHz -39.03 diém -26.03 dB 3.571 GHz 3.590 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57252 GHz -26.11 dBm -13.11 dB
3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59039 GHz -47.38 dém -22.38 dB 3.590 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59015 GHz -45.18 dBm -20.18 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71381 GHz -48.77 deém -23.77 dB 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71791 GHz -48.73 dém -22.73 de
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73056 GHz -48.86 dBm -8.86 dB 3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73487 GHz -48.75 dBbm -8.75 dB
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3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.52959 GHz -47.76 dBm -7.76 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.53836 GHz -33.98 dém -8.88 dB
3.540 GHz 3,549 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.54833 GHz -27.05 dém -14.05 de
3.549 GHz 3,550 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.54989 GHz -35.02 dBm -22.02 dB
3.550 GHz 3,570 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55518 GHz -3.90 dBm -33.90 dB
3.570 GHz 3,571 GHz 200.000 kHz 3.57017 GHz -36.35 dém -23.35 de
3.571 GHz 3,550 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.57194 GHz -27.16 dBm -14.16 dB
3.590 GHz 3,710 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.59213 GHz -44.13 dBm -19.13 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.71687 GHz -48.99 dém -23.80 de
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.73007 GHz -48.57 dBm -8.57 dB
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